Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are
disclosed below.  The amounts shown are those reported to key management translated into AUD at the
closing rate:

USD

A$
GBP

A$
EUR

A$
NZD

A$
CNY

A$
MYR

A$
30 June 2020

 Financial Assets   5,093,083   342,619   332,667   27,660   54,587   2,035

 Financial Liabilities   (3,013,410)  (594,247)  (175,353)  (3,655)  (28,754)  -

 Total Exposure   2,079,673   (251,628)  157,314   24,005   25,833 2,035

30 June 2019

 Financial Assets   7,473,794   310,516   159,241   63,779   47,189   2,746

 Financial Liabilities   (4,670,052)  (365,601)  (105,015)  (6,511)  (34,406)  -

 Total Exposure   2,803,742   (55,085)  54,226  57,268  12,783  2,746

74 Adslot 2020 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

74  Adslot 2020 Annual Report

23.  Financial Risk Management (Continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and
liabilities and the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD
exchange rate and CNY/AUD exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of
the following exchange rates for the year ended 30 June 2020 (30 June 2019:10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the
previous 12 months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2020 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  (174,825)  38,265   (13,666)  -   -   (185)  (150,411)

Impact on Reserves  (14,236)  (15,390)  (635)  (2,182)  (2,348)  -   (34,791)

Impact on Equity  (189,061)  22,875   (14,301)  (2,182)  (2,348)  (185)  (185,202)

30 June 2019

Impact on Profit  (250,745)  15,674   (6,185)  -   (357)  (250)  (241,863)

Impact on Reserves  (4,141)  (10,666)  1,255   (5,206)  (805)  -   (19,563)

Impact on Equity  (254,886)  5,008   (4,930)  (5,206)  (1,162)  (250)  (261,426)

  -10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2020 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  213,675   (46,768)  16,703   -   -   226   183,836

Impact on Reserves  17,400   18,809   776   2,667   2,870   -   42,522

Impact on Equity  231,075   (27,959)  17,479   2,667   2,870   226   226,358

30 June 2019

Impact on Profit  306,466   (19,157)  7,560   -   437   305   295,611

Impact on Reserves  5,061   13,037   (1,535)  6,363   983   -   23,909

Impact on Equity  311,527   (6,120)  6,025   6,363   1,420   305   319,520

(e) Cash flow and interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income and
operating cash flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest bearing
bank balances throughout the reporting period. A 100-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting
interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the